Total Financial Liabilities  -  33,504  -  -  33,504

Net Financial Asset/Liabilities  -  43,134  -  61,767  (18,633)

(i) The carrying amount exclude types of statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax credit and GST payable)

90 WESTERN HEALTH

Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations,

economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience

of the financial markets, the Health Service believes the following

movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months (base

rates are sourced from the Reserve Bank of Australia).

 −  A shift of 100 basis points up and down in market interest rates

(AUD) from year-end rates

 −  A parallel shift of +1% and -1% in inflation rate from

year-end rates

 −  A movement of 15% up and down (2016: 15%) for the top

ASX 200 index

The following table discloses the impact on net operating result and

equity for each category of financial instrument held by the Health

Service at year-end as presented to key management personnel, if

changes in the relevant risk occur.

NOTE 7: RISKS, CONTINGENCIES AND
VALUATION UNCERTAINTIES (CONTINUED)

Notes to the Financial Statements

91ANNUAL REPORT 2016 – 2017

2017

CARRYING
AMOUNT

INTEREST RATE RISK OTHER PRICE RISK

-1% +1% -15% +15%

PROFIT
$’000

EQUITY
$’000

PROFIT
$’000

EQUITY
$’000

PROFIT
$’000

EQUITY
$’000

PROFIT
$’000

EQUITY
$’000

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  17,581  (176)  (176)  176  176  -   -   -   -

Receivables(i)

 − Trade Debtors  2,863  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 − Patient Fees  6,259  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

 − Other Receivables(i)  4,631  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Assets

 − Term Deposit  300  (3)  (3)  3  3

 − Managed Funds  46,628  -   -   -   -   (6,994)  (6,994)  6,994  6,994

 − Shares in Other Entities  1  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Financial Assets  78,263  (179)  (179)  179  179  (6,994)  (6,994)  6,994  6,994

Financial Liabilities

Payables  34,426  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Financial Liabilities(i)  2,222  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Total Financial Liabilities  36,648  -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Financial Asset/Liabilities  41,615  (179)  (179)  179  179  (6,994)  (6,994)  6,994  6,994

2016

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents  16,666  (167)  (167)  167  167  -  -  -  -

Receivables(i)

 − Trade Debtors  2,164  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 − Patient Fees  5,742  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

 − Other Receivables(i)  6,951  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other Financial Assets

 − Managed Funds  45,101  -  -  -  -  (6,765)  (6,765)  6,765  6,765

 − Shares in Other Entities  1  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total Financial Assets  76,625  (167)  (167)  167  167 (6,765) (6,765) 6,765 6,765

Financial Liabilities

Payables  32,432  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other Financial Liabilities(i)  1,072  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total Financial Liabilities  33,504  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net Financial Asset/Liabilities  43,121  (167)  (167)  167  167 (6,765) (6,765) 6,765 6,765

(i) The carrying amount exclude types of statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax credit and GST payable)

92 WESTERN HEALTH

(E) FAIR VALUE

The fair values and net fair values of financial instrument assets and liabilities are determined as follows:

 − Level 1 - the fair value of financial instrument with standard terms and conditions and traded in active liquid markets are determined

with reference to quoted market prices;

 − Level 2 - the fair value is determined using inputs other than quoted prices that are observable for the financial asset or liability, either